
A P O L L O  I N V E S T M E N T  C O R P O R A T I O N

Fourth Quarter Fiscal Year 2021 Earnings 
Three Months Ended March 31, 2021
May 20, 2021



Disclaimers, Definitions, and Important Notes

Forward-Looking Statements
We make forward-looking statements in this presentation and other filings we make with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) within the meaning of Section 27A of the
Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Forward-looking statements are subject to substantial risks and uncertainties,
many of which are difficult to predict and are generally beyond our control. These forward-looking statements include information about possible or assumed future results of our business,
financial condition, liquidity, results of operations, plans and objectives, including information about our ability to generate attractive returns while attempting to mitigate risk. Words such
as “believe,” “expect,” “anticipate,” “estimate,” “plan,” “continue,” “intend,” “should,” “may” or similar expressions, are intended to identify forward-looking statements. Statements
regarding the following subjects, among others, may be forward-looking: the return on equity; the yield on investments; the ability to borrow to finance assets; and other risks associated
with investing including changes in business conditions and the general economy. Statements regarding the following subjects, among others, maybe forward looking: the macro- and
micro-economic impact of the COVID-19 pandemic; the severity and duration of the COVID-19 pandemic; actions taken by governmental authorities to contain the COVID-19
pandemic or treat its impact; the impact of the COVID-19 pandemic on our financial condition, results of operations, liquidity and capital resources. For additional information about the
COVID-19 pandemic and its potential impact on the Company’s results of operations and financial condition, please refer to the COVID-19 Developments section and additional
disclosure in our Form 10-K for the period ended March 31, 2021.

The forward-looking statements are based on our beliefs, assumptions and expectations of our future performance, taking into account all information currently available to us. Forward-
looking statements are not predictions of future events. These beliefs, assumptions and expectations can change as a result of many possible events or factors, not all of which are known to
us. Some of these factors are described in the company’s filings with the SEC. If a change occurs, our business, financial condition, liquidity and results of operations may vary materially
from those expressed in our forward-looking statements. Any forward-looking statement speaks only as of the date on which it is made. New risks and uncertainties arise over time, and it
is not possible for us to predict those events or how they may affect us. Except as required by law, we are not obligated to, and do not intend to, update or revise any forward-looking
statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. This presentation may contain statistics and other data that in some cases has been obtained from or
compiled from information made available by third-party service providers.

Past Performance
Past performance is not indicative nor a guarantee of future returns, the realization of which is dependent on many factors, many of which are beyond the control of Apollo Global
Management, Inc.; Apollo Investment Management, L.P.; and Apollo Investment Corporation (collectively “Apollo”). There can be no assurances that future dividends will match or
exceed historic ones, or that they will be made at all. Net returns give effect to all fees and expenses. Unless otherwise noted, information included herein is presented as of the date
indicated on the cover page and may change at any time without notice. Apollo Investment Corporation (the “Corporation”) is subject to certain significant risks relating to our business
and investment objective. For more detailed information on risks relating to the Corporation, see the latest Form 10-K and subsequent quarterly reports filed on Form 10-Q.

Financial Data
Financial data used in this presentation for the periods shown is from the Corporation’s Form 10-K and Form 10-Q filings with the SEC during such periods. Unless otherwise indicated,
the numbers shown herein are rounded and unaudited. Quarterly and annual financial information for the Corporation refers to fiscal periods. All share and per share data shown herein is
adjusted for the one-for-three reverse stock split of the Company’s common stock which took effect at the close of business on November 30, 2018.
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Summary of  Quarterly Results
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Fourth quarter of fiscal year 2021 (Three months ended March 31, 2021) and other recent highlights

1. The Company’s net leverage ratio is defined as debt outstanding plus payable for investments purchased, less receivable for investments sold, less cash and cash equivalents, less foreign currencies, divided by net assets. 2. Based on
corporate lending portfolio. Corporate lending portfolio includes leveraged lending, life sciences, asset based and lender finance. Excludes Merx Aviation Finance, LLC ("Merx") and non-core and legacy assets. Non-core and legacy
assets include oil & gas, renewables, shipping, commodities and legacy assets. 3. Gross fundings includes $4 million of equity. 4. Revolver fundings includes $10.5 million for the Merx revolver. 5. Revolver paydowns includes $20.0
million paydown for the Merx revolver. 6. As of March 31, 2021, aggregate lender commitments under the Senior Secured Facility totaled $1.81 billion and there were $1.12 billion of outstanding borrowings under the Facility and
$0.2million of letters of credit issued under the Facility. Accordingly, there was $691 million of unused capacity under the Facility as of March 31, 2021, which is subject to compliance with a borrowing base that applies different
advance rates to different types of assets in the Company’s portfolio. As of March 31, 2021, the Company had immediate access to $358 million under the Facility based on the Company’s borrowing base and $333 million of
additional capacity. 7. There can be no assurances that the Board will continue to declare a base distribution of $0.31 per share or a supplemental distribution. . 8. From April 1, 2021 through May 18, 2021.

Fiscal Fourth Quarter Results and Other Recent Highlights
• Net investment income for the quarter ended March 31,2021 was $25.6 million, or $0.39 per share, compared to $28.3 million, or $0.43 per

share for the quarter ended December 31, 2020
• Net realized and change in unrealized gains (losses) on investments for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 were $16.8 million, or $0.26 per

share, compared to $4.9 million, or $0.08 per share for the quarter ended December 31, 2020.
• Net asset value per share as of March 31, 2021 was $15.88 compared to $15.59 as of December 31, 2020, an increase of 1.9% driven

primarily by net gains across the investment portfolio
• Net leverage1 as of March 31, 2021 was 1.36 x compared to 1.43 x as of December 31, 2020
• New investment commitments made during the quarter totaled $106 million2 across 11 companies for an average new commitment of $9.6

million
• Gross fundings during the quarter totaled $216 million3, including $112 million of term loans and $100 million of revolvers4

• Investments sold and repaid during the quarter totaled $269 million, including $173 million of term loan repayments and $96 million of
gross revolver paydowns5

• Net paydowns for the quarter totaled $53 million, including a $9.5 million net repayment from Merx
• $358 million of immediately available liquidity and $333 million of additional capacity under the Facility as of March 31, 20216

• On May 20, 2021, the Company’s Board of Directors (the “Board”) declared a base distribution of $0.31 per share payable on July 7, 2021 to
shareholders of record as of June 17, 2021. On May 20, 2021, the Board also declared a supplemental distribution of $0.05 per share
payable on July 7, 2021 to shareholders of record as of June 17, 20217

• Since the end of the quarter8, new investment commitments made totaled $193 million2

• Since the end of the quarter8, gross fundings were $157 million and gross exits were $149 million



Strategy Fair Value % of portfolio 

Shipping $105 million 4.3%
Oil & Gas $46 million 1.9%
Renewables $20 million 0.8%
Legacy & Other $26 million 1.1%

First Lien % 87%
Floating Rate % 100%
Sponsored % 87%
Pursuant to co-investment order % 80%
Average Borrower Exposure $15.6mn
Median EBITDA  4 $37mn
Weighted Average Net Leverage 4, 5, 6, 7 5.34x
Weighted Average Attachment Point 4, 6, 7 0.6x
Interest Coverage 4, 6, 7 2.9x

Investment Portfolio as March 31, 2021

4

1 On a fair value basis. 2 Weighted average yield on debt investments. Based on average of beginning of period and end of period portfolio yield. On a cost basis. Exclusive of investments on non-accrual status. 3 Corporate lending
includes leveraged lending, life sciences, asset based and lender finance. Excludes Merx Aviation and non-core and legacy investments. 4 Source: Company data. 5 Through AINV position. 6 Excludes select investments where metric
is not relevant or appropriate or data is not available. 7 Weighted average by cost. Current metric. 8 Weighted average age of aircraft is weighted by aircraft appraisal value for each aircraft which is updated on a semi-annual basis.

Corporate Lending 3
$1.9 billion1 or 79.1% of portfolio 

Non-Core and Legacy
$196 million1 or 8.0% of portfolio 

Total Portfolio 
$2.45 bn1

Weighted Average
Yield 
8.0%2

80 aircraft (77 narrowbody, 2 widebody, 1 
freighter)

10 aircraft types 

39 lessees in 25 countries

Weighted average age of aircraft  ~11.5 years 8

Weighted average lease maturity ~4.4 years

Merx Aviation 
$316 million1 or 12.9% of portfolio



Financial Highlights
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Notes:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding. 1 The Company’s net leverage ratio is defined as debt outstanding plus payable for investments purchased, less receivable for investments sold, less cash and cash equivalents, less foreign 
currencies, divided by net assets. 2 Based on commitments for core portfolio and non-core and legacy investments.

($ in thousands, except per share data) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20
 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20

Financial Highlights

Net investment income per share $0.39 $0.43 $0.43 $0.43 $0.59

Net realized and change in unrealized gains (losses) from investments and 
foreign currencies per share

$0.26 $0.08 $0.08 ($0.39) ($2.81)

Earnings (loss) per share $0.65 $0.51 $0.51 $0.05 ($2.22)

Net asset value per share $15.88 $15.59 $15.44 $15.29 $15.70

Distribution recorded per common share $0.36 $0.36 $0.36 $0.45 $0.45

Net leverage ratio 1 1.36 x 1.43 x 1.56 x 1.66 x 1.71 x

Investment Activity

Commitments 2

Gross commitments made $105,503 $107,734 $17,500 $17,239 $153,442

Exits of commitments (167,784) (256,772) (180,291) (337,822) (212,483)

Net investment commitments made ($62,281) ($149,038) ($162,791) ($320,583) ($59,041)

Funded Investment Activity

Gross fundings, excluding Merx Aviation and revolvers $116,241 $105,450 $54,233 $52,968 $209,775

Net fundings, including Merx Aviation and revolvers ($52,646) ($130,108) ($103,104) ($94,971) $7,675



Portfolio Highlights
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1 Corporate lending includes leveraged lending, life sciences, asset based and lender finance. Excludes Merx Aviation and non-core and legacy investments. 2 Non-core assets include oil & gas, structured credit, renewables, shipping
and commodities. 3 Based on average of beginning of period and end of period portfolio yield. On a cost basis. Exclusive of investments on non-accrual status. 4 Based on yield on $191 million debt investment out of a total
investment of $316 million, on a fair value basis. 5 Based on yield on $47 million of debt investments out of total non-core and legacy investments of $196 million, on a fair value basis.

($ in thousands) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20
 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20
Portfolio by Strategy, at fair value ($)
Leveraged lending $1,677,875 $1,674,018 $1,736,895 $1,761,933 $1,835,702
Life sciences 127,089 123,042 114,447 114,770 112,105
Asset based and lender finance 132,238 161,169 197,518 224,074 236,892

Corporate lending portfolio 1 $1,937,202 $1,958,230 $2,048,860 $2,100,777 $2,184,700
Merx Aviation 315,561 324,605 323,544 329,481 333,747

Core portfolio $2,252,763 $2,282,835 $2,372,404 $2,430,258 $2,518,446
Non-core and legacy 2 196,388 194,032 214,179 240,782 266,987

Total investment portfolio $2,449,151 $2,476,867 $2,586,583 $2,671,040 $2,785,433

Portfolio by Strategy, at fair value (%)
Leveraged lending 69% 68% 67% 66% 66%
Life sciences 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
Asset based and lender finance 5% 7% 8% 8% 9%

Corporate lending portfolio 1 79% 79% 79% 79% 78%
Merx Aviation 13% 13% 13% 12% 12%

Core portfolio 92% 92% 92% 91% 90%
Non-core and legacy 2 8% 8% 8% 9% 10%

Total investment portfolio 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted Average Yield on Debt Investments, average 3

Corporate lending portfolio 1 7.8% 7.8% 7.9% 8.1% 8.5%
Merx Aviation 10.0%4 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0%

Core portfolio 8.0% 8.0% 8.1% 8.4% 8.9%
Non-core and legacy 2 8.8%5 8.8% 9.4% 8.8% 7.7%

Total investment portfolio 8.0% 8.1% 8.1% 8.4% 8.9%

Number of portfolio companies, at period end 135 143 147 149 152



Corporate Lending Portfolio Detail 1
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1 Corporate lending includes leveraged lending, life sciences, asset based and lender finance. Excludes Merx Aviation and non-core and legacy investments.  Non-core assets include oil & gas, structured credit, renewables, shipping and 
commodities 2 Source: Company data. 3 Through AINV position. 4 Excludes select investments where metric is not relevant or appropriate or data is not available. 5 Weighted average by cost. Current metric. 

($ in thousands) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20

Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20
Portfolio by Asset Class, measured at fair value ($)
First lien $1,679,404 $1,693,609 $1,754,266 $1,794,208 $1,847,574
Second lien 229,499 247,336 284,216 297,618 328,709
Other 28,299 17,285 10,378 8,951 8,417

Total corporate lending portfolio $1,937,202 $1,958,230 $2,048,860 $2,100,777 $2,184,700

Portfolio by Asset Class, measured at fair value (%)
First lien 87% 86% 86% 85% 85%
Second lien 12% 13% 14% 14% 15%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total corporate lending portfolio 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted Average Spread over LIBOR of Floating Rate Assets (in bps)
First lien 596 600 600 598 595
Second lien 871 866 682 860 854
Weighted average spread 628 633 638 636 635

Weighted Average Net Leverage 2, 3, 4, 5

First lien 5.27 x 5.24 x 5.55 x 5.88 x 5.33 x
Second lien 5.80 x 5.68 x 6.09 x 6.16 x 6.01 x
Weighted average net leverage 5.34 x 5.31 x 5.65 x 5.93 x 5.48 x

 
Interest Rate Type, measured at fair value 
Fixed rate % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Floating rate % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sponsored / Non-sponsored, measured at fair value 
Sponsored % 87% 88% 86% 86% 88%
Non-sponsored % 13% 12% 14% 14% 12%

  
Other Metrics    
Pursuant to co-investment order % 80% 80% 78% 77% 76%
Average borrower exposure $15,623 $14,835 $15,405 $15,561 $15,831

Interest coverage 2, 4, 5 2.9 x 2.8 x 2.8 x 2.8 x 2.8 x

Attachment point 2, 4, 5 0.6 x 0.6 x 0.8 x 0.8 x 0.9 x



Corporate Lending Commitments 1
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1 Corporate lending includes leveraged lending, life sciences, asset based and lender finance. Excludes Merx Aviation and non-core and legacy investments. Non-core assets include oil & gas, structured credit, renewables, shipping and
commodities. 2 Source: Company data. Through AINV position. Excludes select investments where debt-to-EBITDA is not a relevant or appropriate metric, or data is not available. Weighted average by cost. Current metric.

($ in thousands) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20

Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20

Gross Commitments Made by Asset Class

First lien $105,503 $107,063 $17,500 $17,238 $153,439

Second lien 0 0 0 0 0

Other 0 671 0 0 1

Gross commitments made $105,503 $107,734 $17,500 $17,238 $153,440

Gross Commitments Made Information

Number of portfolio companies 11 13 2 2 14

Average commitment size $9,591 $8,287 $8,750 $8,619 $10,960

Floating Rate % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Pursuant to co-investment order % 91% 92% 100% 12% 83%

Weighted Average Spread over LIBOR of New Floating Rate Commitments (in bps)

First lien 690 598 614 401 580

Second lien N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Weighted average spread 690 598 614 401 580

Weighted Average Net Leverage of New Commitments 2

First lien 4.2 x 4.4 x 4.7 x 4.4 x 4.8 x

Second lien N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Weighted average net leverage 4.2 x 4.4 x 4.7 x 4.4 x 4.8 x

   

Exits of Commitments by Asset Class

First lien ($144,088) ($219,633) ($105,883) ($104,121) ($161,925)

Second lien (21,961) (36,831) (17,750) (33,637) (49,489)

Other (1,664) (308) 0 (30) 0

Exits of commitments ($167,714) ($256,772) ($123,633) ($137,788) ($211,414)



Funded Investment Activity
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1 Excludes Merx Aviation and revolvers.  

($ in thousands) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20

Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20

Fundings, excluding Merx Aviation and Revolvers   

Gross fundings 1 $116,241 $105,450 $54,233 $52,968 $209,775

Sales and syndications 1 0 (17,802) (13,434) (67,828) (122,901)

Repayments 1 (172,259) (184,919) (108,159) (48,947) (126,697)

Net fundings, excluding Merx Aviation and revolvers ($56,019) ($97,271) ($67,360) ($63,806) ($39,823)

Merx Aviation

Gross Fundings $10,500 $0 $0 $0 $0

Repayments (20,000) 0 0 0 0

Net fundings, Merx Aviation ($9,500) $0 $0 $0 $0

Revolvers, excluding Merx Aviation

Gross Fundings $89,425 $51,726 $51,632 $84,921 $214,460

Sales and Syndications 0 0 (730) (1,279) 266

Repayments (76,552) (84,563) (86,646) (114,807) (167,227)

Net fundings, revolvers $12,873 ($32,837) ($35,743) ($31,164) $47,499

Total Funded Investment Activity

Gross Fundings $216,166 $157,176 $105,865 $137,889 $424,235

Sales and Syndications 0 (17,802) (14,164) (69,106) (122,635)

Repayments (268,811) (269,482) (194,805) (163,753) (293,924)

Net fundings, including Merx Aviation and revolvers ($52,646) ($130,108) ($103,104) ($94,971) $7,675

Number of Portfolio Companies

Number of portfolio companies, at beginning of period 143 147 149 152 151

Number of new portfolio companies 4 7 2 1 9

Number of exited portfolio companies (12) (11) (4) (4) (8)

Number of portfolio companies, at period end 135 143 147 149 152



As of March 31, 2021, 5.7% of total investments at amortized cost, or 1.4% of total investments at fair 
value, were on non-accrual status.  

Credit Quality
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Note:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding

($ in thousands) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20

Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20

Investments on Non-Accrual Status

Non-accrual investments at amortized cost $154,831 $155,313 $142,653 $181,943 $158,694

Non-accrual investments/total portfolio, at amortized cost 5.7% 5.6% 4.9% 6.1% 5.1%

Non-accrual investments at fair value $33,738 $28,014 $30,399 $46,729 $48,668

Non-accrual investments/total portfolio, at fair value 1.4% 1.1% 1.2% 1.7% 1.7%

Investments on Non-Accrual Status as of March 31, 2021 Industry Cost Fair Value

Ambrosia Buyer Corp. Business Services $20,536 $12,795

Crowne Automotive Automotive 1,293 398

Glacier Oil & Gas Corp. (f/k/a Miller Energy Resources, Inc.) Energy – Oil & Gas 36,926 8,111

KLO Holdings, LLC Consumer Goods – Durable 0 0

Solarplicity Group Limited (f/k/a AMP Solar UK) Energy – Electricity 7,637 2,534

Spotted Hawk Energy – Oil & Gas 88,439 9,899

Total  $154,831 $33,738



Net Asset Value Per Share

Net Asset Value Rollforward
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Note:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

($ in thousands, except per share data) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20
Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20

Per Share
NAV, beginning of period $15.59 $15.44 $15.29 $15.70 $18.27
Net investment income 0.39 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.59
Net realized and change in unrealized gains (losses) 0.26 0.08 0.08 (0.39) (2.81)

Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations 0.65 0.51 0.51 0.05 (2.22)
Repurchase of common stock – – – – 0.10
Distribution recorded 0.36 0.36 0.36 (0.45) (0.45)

NAV, end of period $15.88 $15.59 $15.44 $15.29 $15.70

Total
NAV, beginning of period $1,017,411 $1,007,738 $997,943 $1,024,315 $1,215,882
Net investment income 25,635 28,257 27,906 28,229 38,786
Net realized and change in unrealized gains (losses) 16,777 4,909 5,383 (25,234) (186,033)

Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations 42,411 33,166 33,289 2,995 (147,247)
Repurchase of common stock – – – – (14,954)
Distributions recorded (23,493) (23,493) (23,493) (29,367) (29,367)

NAV, end of period $1,036,329 $1,017,411 $1,007,738 $997,943 $1,024,315

$15.88 $15.59 $15.44 $15.29 $15.70 

 
 
 
 
 

Mar-21Dec-20Sep-20Jun-20Mar-20



Quarterly Operating Results
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Note:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

($ in thousands, except per share data) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20
 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20
Total investment income
Interest income (excluding PIK) $48,084 $50,415 $52,581 $53,626 $64,782
Dividend income 309 1,076 1,222 1,145 2,380
PIK interest income 1,753 1,627 925 1,514 1,143
Other income 680 1,246 163 384 3,294

Total investment income $50,825 $54,364 $54,891 $56,669 $71,600

Expenses
Management fees $8,691 $8,957 $9,262 $9,524 $10,289
Performance-based incentive fees – – – – –
Interest and other debt expenses 12,966 13,213 13,845 15,392 18,953
Administrative services expense 1,175 1,201 1,201 1,188 1,525
Other general and administrative expenses 2,459 2,813 2,778 2,446 2,185
Total expenses 25,291 26,184 27,085 28,550 32,952
Management and performance-based incentive fees waived and offset (25) – – –
Expense reimbursements (75) (77) (100) (110) (138)
Net expenses $25,191 $26,107 $26,986 $28,440 $32,814
Net investment income $25,635 $28,257 $27,906 $28,229 $38,786

Net realized gains (losses) ($3,379) ($6,711) ($2,999) ($8,417) $20
Net change in unrealized gains (losses) 20,156 11,620 8,382 (16,817) (186,053)
Net realized and change in unrealized gains (losses) 16,777 4,909 5,383 (25,234) (186,033)
Net increase (decrease) in net assets resulting from operations $42,411 $33,166 $33,289 $2,995 ($147,247)

Additional Data
Net investment income per share $0.39 $0.43 $0.43 $0.43 $0.59

Earnings (loss) per share $0.65 $0.51 $0.51 $0.05 ($2.22)

Distribution recorded per common share ($0.36) $0.36 $0.36 $0.45 $0.45

Weighted average shares outstanding 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176 66,270,865

Shares outstanding, end of period 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176

For the Three Months Ended



Quarterly Balance Sheet
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Note:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding.
1 Other assets include cash collateral on option contracts, dividends receivable, deferred financing costs, variation margin receivable on options contracts and prepaid expenses and other assets. 2 The Company’s net leverage ratio is 
defined as debt outstanding plus payable for investments purchased, less receivable for investments sold, less cash and cash equivalents, less foreign currencies, divided by net assets.  

($ in thousands, except share and per share data) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20

Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20

Assets

Investments at fair value $2,449,151 $2,476,867 $2,586,583 $2,671,040 $2,785,433

Cash and cash equivalents (including foreign currencies) 54,624 54,175 31,334 44,394 43,676

Interest receivable 13,135 14,665 16,876 16,161 19,150

Receivable for investments sold 1,351 5,613 609 56,144 978

Other assets 1 26,227 27,460 17,968 21,236 21,820

Total Assets $2,544,488 $2,578,779 $2,653,369 $2,808,975 $2,871,058

Liabilities

Debt $1,465,371 $1,512,313 $1,600,328 $1,755,104 $1,794,617

Payables for investments purchased – 108 38 499 –

Distributions payable 23,493 23,493 23,493 29,367 29,367

Management and performance-base incentive fees payable 8,666 8,957 9,262 9,524 10,289

Interest payable 2,096 6,369 2,440 7,096 2,887

Accrued administrative services expense 794 2,503 2,324 2,158 2,797

Other liabilities and accrued expenses 7,739 7,625 7,745 7,284 6,787

Total Liabilities $1,508,159 $1,561,368 $1,645,631 $1,811,032 $1,846,743

Net Assets $1,036,329 $1,017,411 $1,007,738 $997,943 $1,024,315

Additional Data

Net asset value per share $15.88 $15.59 $15.44 $15.29 $15.70

Debt-to-equity ratio 1.41 x 1.49 x 1.59 x 1.76 x 1.75 x

Net leverage ratio 2 1.36 x 1.43 x 1.56 x 1.66 x 1.71 x

Shares outstanding, end of period 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176 65,259,176



Debt Facilities ($ in thousands)

Funding Sources as of  March 31, 2021
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Note:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding.
1 Total commitments remain $1.810 billion until November 2022 and will decrease to $1.705 thereafter. 2 Includes the stated interest expense and commitment fees on the unused portion of the Senior Secured Facility.  Excludes 
amortized debt issuance costs.  For the three months ended March 31, 2021. Based on average debt obligations outstanding.

Debt Facilities Debt Issued/
Amended

Final Maturity 
Date

Interest 
Rate

Principal Amount 
Outstanding 

Senior Secured Facility (1.81 billion)1 12/22/2020 12/22/2025 L + 200 bps $1,119,186

2025 Notes 3/3/2015 3/3/2025 5.250% 350,000

3.044% $1,469,186

Deferred Financing Cost and Debt Discount (3,814)

$1,465,371

Weighted Average Annualized Interest Cost2 & Total Debt Obligations

Total Debt Obligations, Net of Deferred Financing Cost and Debt Discount



Funding Sources by Interest Rate Type

Fixed rate debt
14%

Floating rate 
debt
45%

Common 
equity
41%

Floating Asset Rate Floor

Investment Portfolio by Interest Rate Type 1

Interest Rate Exposure as of  March 31, 2021
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Note:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding.
1 Total investment portfolio. On a fair value basis. 

Net Investment Income Interest Rate Sensitivity

Fixed rate assets
9% Floating rate 

assets
79%

Non yielding and 
non-accrual 

assets
9%

Variable rate 
assets

3%

Annual Net Investment 
Income  

(in millions)

Annual Net 
Investment Income 

Per Share

Basis Point Change

Up 200 basis points $0.8 $0.012

Up 100 basis points ($5.0) ($0.077)

Up 50 basis points ($3.9) ($0.059)

Down 25 basis points $0.4 $0.006

Par or Cost 
(in millions)

% of Floating Rate 
Portfolio

Interest Rate Floors

No Floor $122 6%

< 1.00% 139 7%

1.00% to 1.24% 1,546 78%

1.25% to 1.49% 10 1%

1.50% to 1.74% 74 4%

= or > 1.75% 82 4%

Total $1,973 100%



Gains (Losses)1 by Strategy, Total

Realized and Change in Unrealized Gains (Losses) by Strategy
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Gains (Losses)1 by Strategy, per Share

1  Realized and changed in unrealized gains (losses).

($ in millions) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20 Trailing 5

 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20 Quarters

Leveraged lending $14.5 $19.7 $21.8 $3.0 ($61.4) ($2.4)

Life sciences ($0.3) $1.7 $1.1 $0.3 ($5.8) ($2.9)

Asset based and lender finance ($1.3) ($2.0) $2.2 $2.3 ($6.6) ($5.3)

Fx gain (loss) on corporate lending ($0.6) ($8.6) ($7.3) ($1.0) $9.2 ($8.3)

Corporate lending portfolio $12.4 $10.8 $17.8 $4.7 ($64.5) ($18.9)

Merx Aviation $0.5 $1.1 ($5.9) ($4.3) ($29.3) ($38.0)

Core portfolio $12.8 $11.9 $11.8 $0.4 ($93.9) ($57.0)

Oil & Gas $2.9 ($11.6) ($6.1) ($3.7) ($52.3) ($70.8)

Renewables $1.1 $4.3 ($1.2) ($0.3) ($14.0) ($10.1)

Shipping ($0.4) $0.2 $0.0 ($9.3) ($1.5) ($11.0)

Legacy & Other $0.3 $0.3 $0.9 ($12.4) ($24.8) ($35.7)

Fx gain (loss) non-core ($0.0) ($0.1) ($0.1) $0.0 $0.5 $0.3

Non-core and legacy $3.9 ($7.0) ($6.5) ($25.6) ($92.2) ($127.3)

Total investment portfolio $16.8 $4.9 $5.4 ($25.2) ($186.0) ($184.1)

($ in millions) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20 Trailing 5

 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20 Quarters

1st lien corporate lending $9.7 $13.8 $14.6 $4.2 ($52.5) ($10.2)

2nd lien corporate Lending $2.7 ($2.9) $3.2 $0.5 ($12.1) ($8.7)

Corporate lending portfolio $12.4 $10.8 $17.8 $4.7 ($64.5) ($18.9)

Corporate Lending Gain (Loss) by Lien Type

per share 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20 Trailing 5

 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20 Quarters

Leveraged lending $0.22 $0.30 $0.33 $0.05 ($0.93) ($0.03)

Life sciences ($0.00) $0.03 $0.02 $0.00 ($0.09) $0.04

Asset based and lender finance ($0.02) ($0.03) $0.03 $0.04 ($0.10) $0.02

Fx gain (loss) on corporate lending ($0.01) ($0.13) ($0.11) ($0.01) $0.14 ($0.12)

Corporate lending portfolio $0.19 $0.17 $0.27 $0.07 ($0.97) ($0.27)

Merx Aviation $0.01 $0.02 ($0.09) ($0.07) ($0.44) ($0.58)

Core portfolio $0.20 $0.18 $0.18 $0.01 ($1.42) ($0.85)

Oil & Gas $0.05 ($0.18) ($0.09) ($0.06) ($0.79) ($1.07)

Renewables $0.02 $0.07 ($0.02) $0.00 ($0.21) ($0.15)

Shipping ($0.01) $0.00 $0.00 ($0.14) ($0.02) ($0.16)

Legacy & Other $0.01 $0.00 $0.01 ($0.19) ($0.37) ($0.54)

Fx gain (loss) non-core ($0.00) ($0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.01 $0.01

Non-core and legacy $0.06 ($0.11) ($0.10) ($0.39) ($1.39) ($1.93)

Total investment portfolio $0.26 $0.08 $0.08 ($0.39) ($2.81) ($2.79)

per share 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20 Trailing 5

 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20 Quarters

1st lien corporate lending $0.15 $0.21 $0.22 $0.06 ($0.79) ($0.14)

2nd lien corporate Lending $0.04 ($0.05) $0.05 $0.01 ($0.18) ($0.13)

Corporate lending portfolio $0.19 $0.17 $0.27 $0.07 ($0.97) ($0.27)

Corporate Lending Gain (Loss) by Lien Type



Portfolio by Industry 1

17

1  As of March 31, 2021.  On a fair value basis   2 Other includes: Wholesale; Environmental Industries; and Energy – Electricity.

Portfolio Diversification

16.1%

13.9%

13.6%

13.2%

5.6%

4.8%

4.0%

3.6%

2.5%

2.4%

2.3%

2.1%

1.9%

1.7%

1.7%

1.7%

1.5%

1.4%

1.2%

1.2%

1.2%

0.9%

1.5%

Healthcare & Pharmaceuticals

High Tech Industries

Aviation and Consumer Transport

Business Services

Transportation – Cargo, Distribution

Consumer Services

Beverage, Food & Tobacco

Consumer Goods – Non-durable

Diversified Investment Vehicles, Banking, Finance, Real Estate

Advertising, Printing & Publishing

Chemicals, Plastics & Rubber

Automotive

Energy – Oil & Gas

Retail

Media – Diversified & Production

Education

Manufacturing, Capital Equipment

Insurance

Aerospace & Defense

Construction & Building

Consumer Goods – Durable

Telecommunications

Other 2



Outstanding Commitments

18

See Note 8 (Commitments and Contingencies) in the Company's Form 10-K for the period ended March 31,2021 for additional information.
1 The funded revolver obligations include standby letters of credit issued and outstanding under the Senior Secured Facility. The unfunded revolver obligations include all other standby letters of credit issued and outstanding. 2 The
unfunded revolver obligations relate to loans with various maturity dates. 3 Revolver availability is determined based on each loan’s respective credit agreement which includes covenants that need to be met prior to funding and / or
collateral availability for asset-based revolver obligations. 4 The delayed draw term loans include conditionality for the use of proceeds and are generally only accessible for acquisitions and also require lender approval. In addition, the
delayed draw term loans require the satisfaction of certain pre-negotiated terms and conditions which can include covenants to maintain specified leverage levels and other related borrowing base covenants.

($ in thousands) 4Q'21 3Q'21 2Q'21 1Q'21 4Q'20

 Mar-21 Dec-20 Sep-20 Jun-20 Mar-20

Revolver Obligations and Bridge Loans 

Funded 1 $110,773 $98,160 $135,638 $176,969 $208,998

Unfunded 1, 2 264,461 310,491 281,665 275,095 269,716

Par $375,235 $408,651 $417,303 $452,064 $478,715

Unfunded Revolver and Bridge Loan Availability 3

Unavailable $113,120 $98,561 $98,710 $95,417 $131,841

Available 151,341 211,930 182,955 179,678 137,876

Total Unfunded $264,461 $310,491 $281,665 $275,095 $269,718

Delayed Draw Term Loans 4

Par $172,247 $186,123 $175,748 $194,788 $230,778

Number of borrowers 37 38 36 38 46



For more information, please contact:

Elizabeth Besen

Investor Relations Manager

Phone:  (212) 822-0625

Email:  ebesen@apollo.com

Gregory W. Hunt

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Phone:  (212) 822-0655

Email:  ghunt@apollo.com

Contact Information
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